FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI 09-04-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offici OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9/) AU6 3 1 1998 To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trade 100810200 documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name:__ Ultralux AB Kent Olsson Jörg Niggemeyer Internal Address:____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: HB 3S □ Merger S-405 08 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Göteborg State: Sweden ZIP: Other ______ Execution Date: _____August 20, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/095,085 Additional numbers attached? □ Yesx ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Alfred J. Mangels 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ XX Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 4729 Cornell Road Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45241 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copyris a true copy of the original document. Alfred J. Mangels Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Kent Olsson
	(2) Jörg Niggemeyer
(14) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considera-
	tions paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5) Ultralux AB
(6) Invert Address of Assignee	(6) of HB 3S, S-405 08 Göteborg, Sweden
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
	interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) An ignition transformer for gas discharge bulbs
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert Date of Signing of Ap-	August 20, 1998
plication	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
I) The undersigned accounts	to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional
deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ing this application or continuation ing evidence and going forward with 3) The undersigned agree(s) to with claims or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned	also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtainsuch interference. o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection reational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
United States resulting from said a Assignee, as Assignee of the entire	
identification which may be never	the power to insert on this assignment any further isary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for
recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed b	y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
1. 1.10 1666	-2. A Da
Date Hugust 10, 1978	Name of Inventor
Arount 20 1998	Name of Inventor Kent Olsson Name of Inventor Järg Niggemeyer (SEAL)
Date 25 - De la Companya de la Compa	Järg Niggemeyer (SEXL)
Date	
Date	Name of Inventor(SEAL)
This assignment should preferal	bly be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should
be witnessed by at least two witnesses	s who sign here:
"	S.O. Presancell
н	PATENT-
RECORDED: 08/31/1998	REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0968